g) Transaction costs are estimated at US$2,000,000 inclusive of the US$500,000 paid in
cash pursuant to the Shafter Equipment Purchase as noted in 2b above.

h) Proforma basic and diluted net loss per share was calculated using the proforma net loss
divided by the weighted average number post consolidation Aurcana shares outstanding
after giving effect to the Arrangement as if occur on January 1, 2017.

Actual values may differ from the above assumptions for market based inputs such as share price, exchange
rate, and market value of PFA and Ouray’s assets as well as total number of Aurcana Shares issued pursuant
to the Offering.

AURCANA CORPORATION ACQUISITION OF

OSM

Pro Forma Financial Statements - 6-Month

Period ending June 30, 2018, Income

Statement 12-Month Period ending December

31, 2017

AURCANA OSM Offering

Shafter

Equipment

Purchase

Acquisition of

PFA

Elimination of

Inter-Company

Borrowings

Balance of

RTO

Balance of

Transaction

Costs

Weighted

average

common

shares

PROFORMA

AURCANA POST

TRANSACTION

Note 2a Note 2b Note 2c, 2e, 2f Note 2c Note 2d, 2e, 2f Note 2g Note 2h

BALANCE SHEET as of 30/06/2018 .

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2,334,997   149,792   4,790,985   (500,000)   -   -   -   (1,500,000)   -   5,275,774

Trade and other receivables 161,378   35,500   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   196,878

Prepaid expenses and advances 72,539   114,230   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   186,769

Prepaid income taxes 56,658   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   56,658

Current assets 2,625,572   299,522   4,790,985   (500,000)   -   -   -   (1,500,000)   -   5,716,079

Mineral Properties 10,035,202   31,322,055   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   41,357,257

Property, plant and equipment 6,957,709   9,686,659   -   4,502,741   -   -   -   -   -   21,147,109

Restricted assets -   480,769   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   480,769

Metal Prepay and working capital facilities -   -   -   50,837,881   (50,837,881)   -   -   -   -

Other assets 5,295   218,894   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   224,189

Goodwill -   -   -   -   -   -   5,178,399   -   -   5,178,399

Non-Current assets 16,998,206   41,708,377   -   4,502,741   50,837,881   (50,837,881)   5,178,399   -   -   68,387,723

Total assets 19,623,778   42,007,899   4,790,985   4,002,741   50,837,881   (50,837,881)   5,178,399   (1,500,000)   -   74,103,802

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER EQUITY

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 128,858   315,385   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   444,243

Deferred revenue 124,937   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   124,937

Current liabilities 253,795   315,385   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   569,180

Provision for environmental rehabilitation 300,838   204,363   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   505,201

Deferred revenue 4,792   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   4,792

Metal prepay and working capital facilities -   50,837,881   -   -   -   (50,837,881)   -   -   -   -

Interest payable in commodities -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Non-Current liabilities 305,630   51,042,244   -   -   -   (50,837,881)   -   -   -   509,993

Total liabilities 559,425   51,357,629   -   -   -   (50,837,881)   -   -   -   1,079,173

Share capital 184,385,381   -   4,790,985   4,002,741   50,837,881   -   (81,038,984)   -   -   162,978,004

Contributed surplus 37,238,756   79,114,810   -   -   -   (116,353,566)   -   -   -

Accumulated other comprehensive income 3,078,591   -   -   -   -   -   (3,078,591)   -   -   -

Deficit (205,649,540)   (88,464,540)   -   -   -   -   205,649,540   (1,500,000)   -   (89,964,540)

Equity 19,053,188   (9,349,730)   4,790,985   4,002,741   50,837,881   -   5,178,399   (1,500,000)   -   73,013,464

Non-controlling interest 11,165   11,165

Total equity 19,064,353   (9,349,730)   4,790,985   4,002,741   50,837,881   -   5,178,399   (1,500,000)   -   73,024,629

Total liabilities and shareholder equity 19,623,778   42,007,899   4,790,985   4,002,741   50,837,881   (50,837,881)   5,178,399   (1,500,000)   -   74,103,802

INCOME STATEMENT 6-mo ended 30/06/2018

Other Revenue -   2,775   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   2,775

Management fees 240,000   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   240,000

Oil & Gas lease 61,955   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   61,955

Total Revenues 301,955   2,775   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   304,730

General and administrative costs 719,381   1,649,094   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   2,368,475

Provision for environmental matters and

asset retirement obligation -   8,300   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   8,300

Depreciation and amortization -   816,057   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   816,057

Loss on sale of fixed assets -   2,904   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   2,904